

07-27-95P03:15 RCVD

Vol. M95 Page 19608

When Recorded Mail To: Beal Bank, S.S.B. Attn: Mary Hui 15770 Dallas Parkway Suite 300, LB 66 Dallas TX 75248

SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE AND DEED OF RECONVEYANCE

The undersigned Beal Bank, S.S.B. f.k.a. by means of conversion Beal Banc, S.A. as the owner and holder of the Note and Deed of Trust dated on June 22, 1985, made by, Lloyd and Sue Slover, husband and wife (Trustor), to Solar Energy Equipment Design (Beneficiary), and Safeco Title Insurance Company (Trustee), which Deed of Trust was recorded on July 24, 1985 as Document No. 43-001800-2, in Book M85, Page 11688 of Official Records, Klamath County, Oregon hereby substitutes Beal Bank, S.S.B. f.k.a. by means of conversion Beal Banc, S.A., as Trustee in lieu of the Trustee therein. Said Note together with all other indebtedness secured by said Deed of Trust, has been fully paid and satisfied; and as successor Trustee the undersigned does hereby RECONVEY WITHOUT WARRANTY, TO THE PERSON OR PERSONS LEGALLY ENTITLED THERETO, all the estate now held by it under said Deed of Trust.

Beal Bank, S.S.B. f.k.a. by means of conversion Beat Banc, S.A.

By: Bobbie G Cope, Date: 7-5-95 Assistant Vice-President

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF DALLAS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on July 5, 1995 by Bobbie G. Cope - Assistant Vice President of

Beal Bank, S.S.B. f.k.a. by means of conversion Beal Banc, S.A.

Notary Public: Mary Hui My Commission Expires: 6-7-99



After Recording Please Return To: Beal Bank, S.S.B. Attn: Mary Hui 15770 North Dallas Parkway Ste 300, LB 66 Dallas, TX 75248

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : ss.

day 27th the Beal Bank Filed for record at request of P. M., and duly recorded in Vol. M95 A.D., 19_95 3:15 o'clock at July of Mortgages 19608 on Page of Berneiha G. Letsch, County Clerk Mueller Bv FEE \$15.00